2006-07 Fee Schedule

	Approved 2005-06	_	Approved 2006-07	_	Change
Police Department					
Abandoned Vehicle Removal					
Wrecker Fee					
Less than 10 000 lbs	\$65 00		\$0 00		Delete
Greater than 10 000 lbs	\$300 00		\$0 00		Delete
Less than 10 000 lbs	\$0.00		\$130 00		New
Greater than 10 000 lbs and less than 26 000 lbs	\$0.00		\$400 00		New
Greater than 26 000 fbs	\$0.00		\$1 200 00		New
"On Site Fee	\$0.00		\$15 00		New
*Fully Prepared for Transport Fee	\$0.00		\$25 00		New
Storage Fee	\$20 00	/day	\$20 00	/day	
Administrative Fee	\$25 00	•	\$25 00	•	
Preservation Fee (if vehicle covered in storage)	\$10 00	/day	\$10 00	/day	
Alarm Permit Program				·	
Alarm Permit Fee Residential	\$25 00		\$30 00		\$5 00
Alarm Permit Fee Business	\$50 00		\$50 00 \$50 00		\$3.00
Alarm Permit Renewal- Residential	\$25 00		\$30 00 \$30 00		\$5 00
Alarm Permit Renewal- Business	\$50 00		\$50 00 \$50 00		\$3.00
Burglary False Alarm Service Fee	\$50 00		\$0.00		Delete
(1st three within 12 month period are free)	\$30 00		\$0.00		Delete
4–5 False Alarms	\$0.00	/each	\$50 00	loach	New
6–7 False Alarms		/each	\$75 00		New
8+ False Alarms		/each	\$100 00		
Panic/Robbery False Alarm Service Fee	\$100.00	/each	\$100 00 \$100 00	reach	New
(1st two within 12 month period are free)	\$100.00		\$100.00		
Late Penalty Payment	e s 00	/month	\$5.00	/month	
Response to non permitted location	\$200 00	MIONIA	\$200 00	month	
·	\$200 00		\$200 00		
Patrol/Patrol Support					
Police Officer	\$45 70		\$45 70		
Police Detective	\$56 45		\$5 6 45		
Police Corporal	\$56 45		\$56 45		
Police Sergeant	\$65 10		\$65 10		
Police Cadet	\$27 85		\$27 85		
Vehicle Rental - outside services	\$6 00	/hour	\$6 00	/hour	
Identification					
Fingerprint Fee (2 cards)	\$11 75		\$11 75		
Additional Card	\$6 00		\$6 00		
DI 4	•••		****		
Photographic Services	* 4 00		£4.00		
Digital Imaging Photographs	\$4 00		\$4 00		
Data Resources					
Police Reports Standard Report	\$4 75		\$4 75		
Police Reports - ST3 Accident Report	\$6 00		\$6 00		
Report Coupons (20)	\$95 00		\$95 00		
Certified Copies	\$2 00		\$2 00		
Copies from Microfilm - Standard Report	\$6 50		\$6 50		
Clearance Letter	\$6 50		\$6 50		

2006-07 Fee Schedule

	Approved 2005-06	Approved 2006-07	Change
Police Department			
Wrecker Permits			
Wrecker License	\$1 5 00	\$15 00	
Rotation Listing Fee	\$110 00	\$110 00	
Inspection Fee	\$39 00	\$100 00	\$61 00
Name/Phone Change	\$22 00	\$22 00	• • • • •
Duplicate Documents	\$11 00	\$11 00	
Late Filing Fee	\$110 00	\$110 00	